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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 185 2016. 

1  Haeckel, Ernst.  FREEDOM IN SCIENCE AND TEACHING.  
From the German of Ernst Haeckel.  With a Prefatory Note by T. 
H. Huxley, F.R.S.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, pp. xxxiv, 122, 2(adv.), 
44(inserted adv., dated 8.86); original cloth (a slight scratch to spine); 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; C. Kegan Paul & Co., Ltd.; 1879.  
#65852 A$85.00
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2  Haeckel, Ernst.  THE WONDERS OF LIFE.  A Popular Study of 
Biological Philosophy.  Supplementary volume to “The Riddle of the 
Universe”.  Translated by Joseph McCabe.  [Issued for the Rationalist 
Press Association, Limited].  Abridged Edition; pp. 160; portrait 
frontispiece, index; original cloth (slightly marked); a very good copy.  
London; Watts & Co; 1905.  #65859 A$35.00
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3  Haeckel, Ernst.  THE EVOLUTION OF MAN.  A Popular 
Scientific Study.  Vol. I. Human Embryology or Ontogeny.  [Vol. II.  
The Evolution of the Species or Phylogeny].  Translated from the Fifth 
(enlarged) Edition by Joseph McCabe.  [Issued for the Rationalist 
Press Association, Limited].  2 vols., First Edition in this form; Vol. 
I, pp. xx, 344(last blank); 16 plates (11 coloured or tinted), 244 text 
illustrations & figures, 15 genetic tables; Vol. II, pp. xiv, 355-774; 14 
plates (3 tinted), 219 text illustrations & figures, 45 genetic tables, 
glossary, index; original cloth; (a few pp. in Vol. I with light pencilled 
underlining); a very nice set; scarce.  London; Watts & Co.; 1910.  
#65851 A$250.00
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4  Haeckel, Ernst.  THE RIDDLE OF THE UNIVERSE.  At the 
close of the Nineteenth Century.  Translated by Joseph McCabe.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. [vi], xiv, 396(last 5 blank); portrait frontispiece, index; 
original cloth (spine slightly faded); top edge gilt; a fine copy.  London; 
Watts & Co; 1911.  ***“This is an exact reproduction of the First Edition 
as published in England and America in 1900. A few corrections, not of 
vital importance, have been made in subsequent and cheaper editions”.  
#17985 A$100.00
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5  Hagan, J.  PRINTERS AND POLITICS.  A History of the 
Australian Printing Unions 1850-1950.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 386, [2](blank); coloured frontispiece, 16 b/w. plates, 13 text 
illustrations, 8 appendices, references, bibliography, index; original 
cloth (a little marked); a very good copy.  Canberra; Australian 
National University Press; (1966).  ***Inscribed and signed by the 
Author.  #32867 A$30.00
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6  Halberstadt, Hans.  THE WORLD’S GREAT ARTILLERY.  
From the Middle Ages to the Present Day.  Med. 4to; pp. 176; 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, glossary, index; original 
slick pictorial papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Hoo, nr 
Rochester); Grange Books; (2002).  #31634 A$35.00
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7  (Hall, Tony; Editor).  D-DAY.  Operation Overlord.  From its 
planning to the Liberation of Paris.  Foreword by Winston S. Churchill.  
Super roy. 4to, Book Club Edition; pp. 224; 2 endpaper maps, very 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations & maps, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; BCA; 
(1993).  ***The foreword is by the grandson of his famous namesake.  
#19858 A$65.00
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8  Hamley, Dennis.  SPILLING THE BEANS ON CHARLES 
DARWIN and a selection of others (naturally).  8vo; pp. 96; several 
illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Great Bardfield, 
Essex; Miles Kelly Publishing; 2005].  ***A humorous introduction to 
Darwin for children.  #65611 A$10.00
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9  Hammerton, Sir J. A.; Editor.  CONCISE UNIVERSAL BIOGRAPHY.  A Dictionary of the Famous Men and Women 
of All Countries and All Times recording the Lives of more than 20,000 Persons and arranged for Reading or Reference.  
Profusely Illustrated with Authentic Portraits and other Pictorial Documents.  2 vols., 4to, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. [iv], 
728; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 729-1452; several text maps, numerous illustrations, lists of abbreviations & “Novissima Verba” (latest 
information); original blind-stamped buckram; a very nice, clean set.  London; The Amalgamated Press Limited; N.D. 
[1935].  ***An expansive work originating from the “Universal Encyclopaedia”, and including more than 20,000 biographies.  
#48244 A$175.00
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10 Hansler, Dr. Rolf.  MASTER DRAWINGS.  Edited and Selected 
by J. E. Schuler.  Text by Dr. Rolf Hansler.  Translated from the German 
by Gillian Brydone.  Super roy. 4to, First Edition in English; pp. 236; 
112 plates (7 mounted, many coloured); original cloth; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Macdonald & Co. (Publishers) Ltd.; (1963).  
#22480 A$50.00
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11 Harding, George L. & Kroepelien, Bjarne.  THE TAHITIAN 
IMPRINTS OF THE LONDON MISSIONARY SOCIETY 
1810-1834.  First Edition; pp. 100(last 2 blank); 6 plates; original 
wrappers (slightly dust-soiled); a fine copy; very scarce.  Oslo; La 
Coquille Qui Chante; 1950.  ***Edition limited to 100 numbered 
copies.  This copy inscribed to Dr. George Mackaness and signed by both 
Authors.  #33372 A$175.00
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12 Hardy, Peter.  A LIFETIME OF BADGERS.  Book Club Edition; 
pp. 136(last blank); 12 plates, several illustrations, appendix, references, 
index; original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  
Newton Abbot; Readers Union Group of Book Clubs; 1975.  ***An 
interesting account of badger behaviour.  #65200 A$20.00
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13 Harris, Marvin.  THE RISE OF ANTHROPOLOGICAL 
THEORY.  A History of Theories of Culture.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition, Second Impression; pp. [x], 806; bibliography, index; 
original cloth; (name on half-title); a very good copy in worn 
dustwrapper.  London; Routledge & Kegan Paul; (1972).  ***First 
published 1969.  #31641 A$75.00
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14 Harris, Roy A. and Duff, K. R.  WILD DEER IN BRITAIN.  
Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 112; coloured frontispiece, numerous 
b/w. illustrations, bibliography, appendix, index; original papered 
boards; (endpapers & endleaves foxed); a very good copy in slightly 
faded dustwrapper.  Newton Abbot; David & Charles; (1970).  
#65197 A$25.00
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15 Harrisson, Barbara.  ORANG-UTAN.  First Edition; pp. 224; 
coloured frontispiece, 16 b/w. plates, 1 illust., 4 figures, 4 appendices, 
index; original papered boards; a very good copy.  London; Collins; 
1962.  ***The author is the wife of Tom Harrisson.  #50054 A$30.00
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16 Hart, Ivor B.  THE MECHANICAL INVESTIGATIONS OF 
LEONARDO DA VINCI.  First Edition; pp. viii, 240; title-page 
in red & black, 7 plates, 136 figures, index; original cloth (spine 
darkened); a very good copy; very scarce.  London; Chapman & Hall 
Ltd.; MCMXXV [1925].  #66221 A$125.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 185 2016. 

17 Hartmann, Robert.  ANTHROPOID APES.  With sixty-three 
illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [iv](adv.), viii, 326, [2](blank), 
44(adv.); 63 illustrations, appendix, index; original red cloth, decorated 
in gilt & black (worn; library label on front cover, but internally clean, 
with no stamps); scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench & Co.; 1885.  
***International Scientific Series, Vol. LIII.  #42093 A$45.00
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18 Haskew, Michael E.  ARTILLERY COMPARED AND 
CONTRASTED.  Oblong 4to, First Australian Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 224; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, glossary, 
index; original slick pictorial papered boards; a fine copy.  (Heatherton, 
Victoria); Hinkler Books; (2008).  #31644 A$35.00
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19 [Hatlem, Lt. Col. John C. and Hunter, Capt. Kenneth E.; and 
others].  Pictorial Record.  THE WAR AGAINST GERMANY 
AND ITALY: MEDITERRANEAN AND ADJACENT AREAS.  
Cr. 4to, Special Commemorative Edition; pp. xii, 468(last 3 blank); 
hundreds of illustrations, 2 appendices, index; original pictorial 
papered boards; a fine copy.  Washington, D.C.; Center of Military 
History United States Army (Minnetonka, National Historical 
Society); 1988 (1995).  ***United States Army in World War II.  This 
volume first published in 1951.  #20252 A$50.00
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20 Hatton, Thomas & Cleaver, Arthur H.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY 
OF THE PERIODICAL WORKS OF CHARLES DICKENS:  
Bibliographical, Analytical and Statistical.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xx, 384; numerous illustrations (including full-page plates, 
numerous facsimile reproductions of wrappers & adverts., title-
pages, etc.); original buckram, top edge gilt, others uncut; a fine 
copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Chapman & Hall, Ltd.; 1933.  
#20631 A$350.00
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21 Hawkes, Jacquetta.  DAWN OF THE GODS.  With photographs 
by Dimitrios Harissiadis and other illustrations.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 304(last blank); a few maps in text, 45 coloured plates, numerous 
b/w. illustrations, bibliography, index; original cloth; (a little foxing of 
prelims.); a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Chatto & Windus; 
(1968).  ***Minoan Crete and Mycenaean Greece.  #37930 A$75.00
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22 Hawkins, Gerald S.  BEYOND STONEHENGE.  Cr. 4to, First 
U.S. Edition(?); pp. xvi, 320(last blank); 61 illustrations, 50 figures 
(plus 13 in appendix), appendix, references, bibliography, index; 
original quarter cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Dorset 
Press; (1989).  ***First published in London, 1973.  A look at megaliths 
and other ancient astro-archaeological sites.  #64936 A$35.00
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23 Hawkins, Mike.  SOCIAL DARWINISM IN EUROPEAN 
AND AMERICAN THOUGHT, 1860-1945.  Nature as model 
and nature as threat.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Third Impression (?); 
pp. x, 344, [2]; bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  
(Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; (2003).  ***First published 
in 1997.  #65468 A$30.00
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24 Haws, Duncan.  MERCHANT FLEETS in Profile: 2.  [The Ships 
of the Cunard, American, Red Star, Inman, Leyland, Dominion, 
Atlantic Transport and White Star Lines].  With drawings to 1:1800 
scale.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 216(last blank); very numerous text 
illustrations (a couple full-page), index for each shipping line; original 
papered boards; (name on endpaper); a fine copy in very slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Patrick Stephens; (1979).  ***No. 2 in the 
series.  #29685 A$45.00
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25 Haws, Duncan.  MERCHANT FLEETS in Profile: 4.  [The Ships 
of the Hamburg America, Adler and Carr Lines].  With drawings to 
1:1800 scale.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 208; very numerous text 
illustrations (a couple full-page), index for each shipping line; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Patrick 
Stephens; (1980).  ***No. 4 in the series.  #19841 A$50.00
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26 Hayter, Adrian.  THE YEAR OF THE QUIET SUN.  One Year 
at Scott Base, Antarctica:  a personal impression.  First Edition; pp. 
192(last blank); endpaper maps, 8 plates, appendix; original blue 
cloth-grained papered boards, spine lettered in gilt; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Hodder and Stoughton; (1968).  ***Spence 
578; Renard 679.  #4811 A$45.00
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27 Headland, R. K.  CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF ANT-
ARCTIC EXPEDITIONS AND RELATED HISTORICAL 
EVENTS.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 730; 27 maps, 29 plates, 
4 graphs, bibliography, index; original slick boards with map; a fine 
copy.  Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1989).  ***Renard 
687; Rosove 166.A1.  A useful list from the mists of antiquity right up to 
the date of publication, with short details on the vessels, leaders and other 
personnel and a summary of purposes and achievements.  Unfortunately 
limited by the lack of any reference to published literature on each 
expedition, but nevertheless essential as a starting point for further 
research.  #27255 A$450.00
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28 Headley, F. W.  LIFE AND EVOLUTION.  Second Edition, 
Australian Issue; pp. xx, 272; frontispiece, 98 figures on numerous 
plates, index; original cloth (marked; small waterstain to lower margin 
of plates; some minor foxing & soiling throughout); a very good copy.  
Melbourne; E. W. Cole, Book Arcade; (1913).  ***First published in 
1906.  A wide ranging and informative book including such things as 
bird flight, instinct and intelligence, the struggle for existence, natural 
selection, etc.  #66697 A$25.00
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29 Hearne, Dennis.  BLOOMS OF THE AUSTRALIAN 
WILDERNESS.  Photography [by] Leo Meier.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 264; 1 mounted, 25 double-page & 179 full-page coloured photos. 
& several smaller; original patterned cloth with colour-illustrated title 
label on front board; a fine copy.  (Sydney); Wattle Books, A Kevin 
Weldon Production; (1984).  ***Superb photographs nicely presented.  
#37610 A$75.00
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30  Heber, Reginald.  NARRATIVE OF A JOURNEY THROUGH THE UPPER PROVINCES OF INDIA, from Calcutta to 
Bombay, 1824—25, (With notes upon Ceylon,) an account of a journey to Madras and the Southern Provinces, 1826, and letters 
written in India, by the Late Right Rev. Reginald Heber, D.D. Lord Bishop of Calcutta.  In Two Volumes.  2 vols. in 1, 4to, First Edition; 
Vol. I, pp. xvi, [4](List of Subscribers, etc., last blank), [xvii]-xlviii, 632; full-page map, coloured in outline, 5 plates, 21 wood engravings 
in text; Vol. II, pp. viii, 516; 5 plates, 4 wood engravings in text; contemporary full calf (nicely rebacked; considerable foxing to plates & 
adjacent leaves, with small waterstain to several plates in Vol. I, but otherwise clean); a very good copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 
MDCCCXXVIII [1828].  ***Posthumously published by his widow Amalia, Heber (1783-1826) was a prime mover of the missionary 
work in India, completing the establishment of Bishop’s College, Calcutta and travelling widely throughout all parts of his diocese.  He arrived 
at Calcutta in October 1823 and in 1824 crossed India to Bombay, via Dacca, Benares, Allahabad, Lucknow, Delhi, and Agra.  He later 
visited Ceylon, and sailed to the south and Madras, where he died in April 1826.  Heber’s journal is valuable for his description of the rivers, 
mountains and people of India and observations on their culture.  (Lowndes (1858 edn.), Vol. II, Page 1030).  W. R. Crocker’s copy with his 
signature on front endpaper.  #15242 A$1250.00
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31 Hedges, Martin.  THE COMPLETE BOOK OF SAILING.  
4to, First Edition; pp. 192; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations & 
diagrams, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Kings Heath, Birmingham); Connoisseur (Basinghall Books Limited; 
1981).  #47366 A$30.00
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32 Helm, A. S. & Miller, J. H.  ANTARCTICA.  The story of the 
New Zealand Party of the Trans-Antarctic Expedition.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 436(last blank); endpaper maps, 8 coloured & 32 b/w. 
plates; appendices, bibliography, index; a very good copy in worn 
dustwrapper.  Wellington; Government Printer; 1964.  ***Spence 582; 
Renard 696.  #4002 A$95.00
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33 Henderson, J. Y.  CIRCUS DOCTOR.  by J. Y. Henderson D.V.M., 
Chief Veterinary Surgeon of the Ringling Brothers and Barnum & 
Bailey Circus.  As told to Richard Taplinger.  With Illustrations.  Cr. 
8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 224; 9 plates; original cloth; 
a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; Peter Davies; 
(1952).  ***Big cats, elephants, primates & others.  #65158 A$25.00
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34 Henry, Thomas R.  THE WHITE CONTINENT.  The Story 
of Antarctica.  First Edition, Second impression; pp. xii, 260(last 3 
blank); map; original quarter cream cloth, blue cloth-grained papered 
sides, spine lettered in blue; a very good copy in worn, price-clipped 
dustwrapper.  New York; William Sloane Associates, Publishers; 
(1950).  ***Spence 584; Renard 701.  “Second Printing” is stated on title-
verso.  #4032 A$50.00
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35 Herd, R. J.  HMVS CERBERUS.  Battleship to Breakwater.  
Historic Iron Monitor, Warship of the Victoria Navy.  First Edition; 
pp. 24; several illustrations, 4 appendices; original wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Sandringham; City of Sandringham; 1986).  ***The Sandringham 
Historical Series No. 3.  #60786 A$20.00
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36 Hess, Elizabeth.  NIM CHIMPSKY.  The Chimp Who Would Be 
Human.  First Edition, Second Impression; pp. xiv, 370(last blank); 
numerous illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Bantam Books; (2008).  
***A chronicle of an experiment designed to transform the way humans 
think about animals and humans, this book profiles a young chimpanzee, 
brought up with a large human family and taught to use sign language 
proficiently, until the funding for the study ended and he spent the next 
two decades exiled from his “family” and shuttled in and out of various 
facilities, including a medical lab.  Could a chimpanzee raised from 
infancy by a human family bridge the gap between species—and change 
the way we think about the boundaries between animal and human?  
Here is the strange and moving account of an experiment intended to 
answer these questions, and of the chimp who was chosen to see it through.  
Columbia University psychologist Herbert S. Terrace’s goal was to teach a 
chimpanzee American Sign Language in order to refute Noam Chomsky’s 
assertion that language is an exclusively human trait.  Nim Chimpsky, 
the baby chimp, was “adopted” by a graduate student.  At first his progress 
exceeded all expectations—his charm and mischievous sense of humour 
endeared him to everyone.  But no one had thought through the long-term 
consequences of raising a chimp in the human world.  Nim’s story will 
move and entertain at the same time that it challenges us to ask what it 
means to be human.  #59816 A$45.00
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37 Hibbert, Christopher.  AFRICA EXPLORED.  Europeans in 
the Dark Continent, 1769-1889.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 336; 
16 maps, 24 plates, glossary, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Allen Lane; (1982).  
#30822 A$85.00
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38 Higgins, Vera.  THE CACTUS GROWER’S GUIDE.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. 120; frontispiece, 10 figures, index; original cloth; 
a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; Latimer 
House; (1950).  #36447 A$20.00
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39 Hillary, Sir Edmund.  NO LATITUDE FOR ERROR.  First 
Edition; pp. 256(last blank); 6 maps, 23 plates, 2 diagrams, index; 
original black cloth-grained papered boards, spine gilt; (some foxing; 
torn & soiled dustwrapper).  London; Hodder & Stoughton; (1961).  
***Spence 592; Renard 721.  #4030 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 185 2016. 

40 Hillier, Bevis.  POSTERS.  Cr. 4to; pp. 296; very numerous 
illustrations (including 40 pp. in colour), bibliography, index; 
original papered boards (a little foxing at start); a very good copy 
in slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; Spring Books; (1974).  
#47180 A$45.00
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41 Hinton, Alan.  SHELLS OF NEW GUINEA AND THE 
CENTRAL INDO-PACIFIC.  With colour photographs by the 
author.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xviii, 94; 2 endpaper & 2 other 
maps, 44 coloured plates, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper; scarce.  (Port Moresby); Robert Brown and Associates 
Pty Ltd, The Jacaranda Press; (1972).  #50327 A$60.00
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42 Hird, Dennis.  AN EASY OUTLINE OF EVOLUTION.  [Issued 
for the Rationalist Press Association, Limited].  Demy 8vo (approx.), 
Second Edition, Second Impression; pp. 128; portrait frontispiece, 19 
figures, index, bibliography, glossary; original cloth; a very good copy.  
London; Watts & Co.; 1910.  #66691 A$25.00
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43 Hodgson, Geoffrey M.  ECONOMICS AND EVOLUTION.  
Bringing Life Back into Economics.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback 
Edition; pp. xii, 388(last 7 blank); notes, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers (front wrapper creased); a very good copy.  (Cambridge); 
Polity Press; (1994).  #65474 A$25.00
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44 Hogg, Ian V.  ISRAELI WAR MACHINE.  The Men; The Machines; 
The Tactics.  4to, First Australian Edition; pp. 192; numerous coloured 
& b/w. illustrations, maps & diagrams, index; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  
Sydney; Golden Press; [1983].  #63468 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 185 2016. 

45 Holm, Theo.  REPORT OF THE CANADIAN ARCTIC 
EXPEDITION 1913-18.  Volume V: Botany.  Part B. Contributions 
to the Morphology, Synonymy, and Geographical Distribution of 
Arctic Plants.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 140(last blank); several 
illusts. & figs., bibliog.; original wrappers; a nice copy.  Ottawa; F. A. 
Acland; 1922.  [with]     
 Macoun, James M. & Holm, Theo.  REPORT OF THE 
CANADIAN ARCTIC EXPEDITION 1913-18.  Volume V: 
Botany.  Part A. Vascular Plants.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 50; map, 
13 plates; original wrappers (cancelled stamp on front).  Ottawa; F. A. 
Acland; 1921.  [and]  
 Williams, R. S.  [IBID].  Volume IV: Botany.  Part E. Mosses.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 16(last blank); a few figures; original wrappers; 
a nice copy.  Ottawa; Thomas Mulvey; 1921.  ***Vihljalmur Stefansson 
was leader of this expedition.  #8291 A$35.00
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46 Holmes, E.  PRACTICAL PLANT PROTECTION.  With 
a Foreword by Sir James Scott Watson.  First Edition; pp. xii, 252; 5 
plates, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a very good copy 
in slightly torn dustwrapper.  London; Constable & Company Ltd; 
(1955).  #36446 A$30.00
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47 Holmes, Maurice; C.B.  AN INTRODUCTION TO THE 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK, R.N.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 64(last 3 blank); chronology, biographical notes 
of some of Cook’s Men; original buckram (some discolouration of fore-
margins of boards); fore & lower edges uncut; a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Francis Edwards Ltd.; 1936.  ***Edition limited to 200 copies, of 
which only 150 were for sale.  Beddie 4758.  #49311 A$225.00
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48 Hood, T. H.  NOTES OF A CRUISE IN H.M.S. “FAWN” IN 
THE WESTERN PACIFIC in the Year 1862.  First Edition; pp. xii, 
268; folding track chart, full-page plan of the ruins at Ascension (Ponapi) 
Island, 9 full-page tinted litho. plates, 4 b/w. plates, 6 text illustrations, 5 
appendices; original blind-stamped purple pebbled cloth (a little rubbed; 
front hinge cracked, but sound); uncut; a fine copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; 
Edmonston & Douglas; 1863.  ***Ferguson 10528.  Treats of Norfolk Island 
and the Pitcairners, and gives a general account of the “Bounty” mutiny and 
subsequent events.  #48784 A$750.00
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49 Hooker, J. D.  THE STUDENT’S FLORA OF THE BRITISH 
ISLANDS.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 504, [4](adv.), 56(inserted 
adv., last blank); synopsis of the natural orders, appendix, index; original 
cloth (a little worn; spine stuck up); a good, sound copy.  London; 
Macmillan and Co.; 1870.  ***With a couple of related insertions tipped 
in.  #66021 A$40.00
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50 Hooker, Sir Joseph Dalton.  HIMALAYAN JOURNALS; or, 
Notes of a Naturalist in Bengal, the Sikkim and Nepal Himalayas, the 
Khasia Mountains, &c.  Cr. 8vo; pp. [ii], 574; 2 folding maps, 14 plates 
(1 folding), numerous text illustrations, appendix, index; original 
cloth (worn & soiled; heavy tape marks in gutter at title-page & Page 
1); a good, sound copy; scarce.  Glasgow; Published by the Grand 
Colosseum Warehouse Co.; N.D. [c. 1900].  #66022 A$175.00
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51 Hooton, Earnest Albert.  UP FROM THE APE.  Illustrated-
Revised Edition.  Med. 8vo, Second Impression; pp. xxiv, 788; 42 
plates, 68 text figures; 11 tables, appendix, bibliography, index; 
original cloth; (underlining & marginal annotation in blue and 
black pencil throughout); scarce.  New York; The Macmillan 
Company; 1947.  ***First published in 1931, this revised edition in 
1946.  #9845 A$35.00
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52 Horney, Karen.  NEW WAYS IN PSYCHOANALYSIS.  First 
Edition; pp. 318(last 5 blank); index; original cloth; a very good 
copy.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd.; (1939).  
#65318 A$25.00
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53 Horwitz, Tony.  BLUE LATITUDES.  Boldly Going Where 
Captain Cook Has Gone Before.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xii], 
484(last 3 blank); endpaper & 7 full-page maps, notes, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; (inscription on a preliminary blank); 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Henry Holt and Company; 
(2002).  #19199 A$65.00
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54 Hotton, Nicholas, III.  THE EVIDENCE OF EVOLUTION.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. 138, [6](adv.); several figures, index; original wrappers.  
(Harmondsworth); Penguin Books; (1973).  ***First published in the 
U.S. in 1968.  #55102 A$20.00
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55 Hough, Richard.  CAPTAIN BLIGH & MR CHRISTIAN.  The 
Men and the Mutiny.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. 320; endpaper 
maps, 16 plates (1 double-page), 13 text illustrations & maps, chronology, 
sources, index; original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  New 
York; E. P. Dutton & Co., Inc.; 1973.  #2115 A$50.00
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56 Howard, Editor.  PITCAIRN AND NORFOLK.  The Saga 
of Bounty’s Children.  Photographs by David Hiser and Melinda 
Berge.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. 510-541; numerous coloured illustrations; 
contained in the complete issue of The National Geographic Magazine, 
Vol. 164, No. 4, 1983; original wrappers.  Washington; National 
Geographic Society; 1983.  #58974 A$25.00
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57 Howard-Williams, Jeremy.  SAILS.  First Edition; pp. 400; 32 
plates, very numerous figures, several tables, 11 appendices, index; 
original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  
(London); Adlard Coles Limited; 1967.  ***Everything one needs to 
know:  from the blurb:  This is the first really comprehensive book on the 
subject of sails, amply and exhaustively analysed.  #38585 A$65.00
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58 Howells, William.  MANKIND IN THE MAKING.  The story 
of human evolution.  Drawings by Janis Cirulis.  F’cap 8vo, Paperback 
Edition; pp. 448(last adv.); 8 plates, 66 figures, glossary, index; original 
wrappers (a little creased & soiled).  (Harmondsworth, Middlesex); 
Penguin Books in association with Secker & Warburg; (1967).  ***First 
published in 1959, here revised.  #65886 A$12.00
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59 Hoyle, Fred & Wickramasinghe, Chandra.  DISEASES FROM 
SPACE.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [x], 196, [2](blank); numerous 
figures & tables, 3 appendices, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd; 
(1979).  #24782 A$35.00
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60 Hudson, Lionel.  DINGOES DON’T BARK.  F’cap 8vo, 
Paperback Edition; pp. 80; frontispiece, 32 plates; original wrappers; 
(inscription on half-title).  (Adelaide); Seal Books Rigby; (1978).  
***Exploding some myths about the Australian dingo.  #22165 A$10.00
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61 Hudson, William Henry.  HERBERT SPENCER.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [viii], 92(last blank); chronological table, brief list 
of Spencer’s works; original cloth (spine faded); a very good copy.  
London; Archibald constable & Co.; 1908.  ***A volume in the series 
Philosophies Ancient and Modern.  #65764 A$25.00
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62 Hull, David L.  DARWIN AND HIS CRITICS.  The Reception 
of Darwin’s Theory of Evolution by the Scientific Community.  Med. 
8vo, Reprint Edition; pp. xii, 476(last 3 blank); 1 illust., bibliography, 
index; original wrappers (edges foxed); a very good copy.  Chicago and 
London; The University of Chicago Press; (1983).  ***First published 
1973.  #66581 A$35.00
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63 Humble, Richard.  BATTLESHIPS AND BATTLECRUISERS.  
Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 192; very numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations, & battle-plans, index; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Connoisseur; (1983).  ***From the 
sailing navies to 1983.  #27721 A$25.00
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64 Humboldt, Alexander von.  Sir John Lubbock’s Hundred 
Books 86.  PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF TRAVELS TO THE 
EQUINOCTIAL REGIONS OF AMERICA during the years 
1799-1804.  By Alexander de Humboldt, and Aime Bonpland.  Written 
in French by Alexander von Humboldt.  Translated and edited by 
Thomasina Ross.  In three volumes.  Cr. 8vo; Vol. I, pp. [iv], xxii, 506; 
Vol. II, pp. [vi], 522; Vol. III, pp. [vi], 442; index; original cloth (spine 
ends worn); a very good set.  London; George Routledge and Sons, 
Limited; 1895.  #66328 A$250.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 185 2016. 

65 Hume, Cyril L.  CUTTY SARK.  Last of the Racing Clippers.  
Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. vi, 46; sail plan, 3 coloured plates (1 
double-page), numerous b/w. plates & other illustrations, references; 
original stiff wrappers; (name on title-page); a nice copy.  Sydney; 
Historian Publishers; (1972).  #2650 A$25.00
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66 Hunnewell, James F.  BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE HAWAIIAN 
ISLANDS.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], 18(last blank), ff. 
19-75(printed on rectos only); title in red & black, 3 illustrations; 
binders’ cloth; a nice copy; rare.  Boston; [The Author]; 1869.  
***Edition limited to 100 copies only.  An important work, still of 
considerable utility.  #1785 A$475.00
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67 Hunter, Dard.  PAPERMAKING.  The History and Technique 
of an Ancient Craft.  Second Edition, Revised and Enlarged.  Med. 
8vo, Second Edition, U.K. Issue, Second Impression; pp. [ii], xxiv, 
612(last blank), xlii(index, last 5 blank); frontispiece, folding map, 322 
illustrations including folding diag., chronology, bibliography, notes, 
index; original buckram; a fine copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; 
scarce.  London; The Cresset Press; 1957.  ***John Gartner’s copy, with 
his bookplate.  #16155 A$350.00
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68 Hutt, Allen.  FOURNIER.  The compleat typographer.  Cr. 4to, 
First U.S. Edition; pp. xiv, 90(last blank); portrait frontispiece, 16 
illustrations, index; original cloth, gilt; (a little foxing at start); a nice 
copy.  Totowa, NJ.; Rowman and Littlefield; 1972.  ***A volume in the 
Ars Typographica Library, edited by James Moran.  #36339 A$65.00
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69 Huxley, Julian; Presented by.  THE LIVING THOUGHTS OF 
DARWIN.  Assisted by James Fisher.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. vi, 
146; portrait frontispiece, bibliography; original cloth (spine faded); 
a very good copy.  London; Cassell and Company, Limited; (1942).  
***Freeman 1611.  First published 1939.  A volume in The Living 
thoughts Library, Edited by Alfred O. Mendel.  #66588 A$25.00
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70 Huxley, Julian S.; Dobzhansky, Theodosius; Niebuhr, Reinold; 
Reiser, Oliver L.; Nikhilananda, Swami.  A BOOK THAT SHOOK 
THE WORLD.  Anniversary Essays on Charles Darwin’s Origin of 
Species.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 60, [2](blank); original 
wrappers (spine a little worn; inscription & stamp on first blank); a very 
good copy; scarce.  (Ann Arbor, Michigan); University of Pittsburgh 
Press; (1958).  #66501 A$50.00
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71 Huxley, Julian and Kettlewell, H. B. D.  CHARLES DARWIN 
and his world.  Cr. 4to, Second Impression; pp. 144; numerous 
illustrations, chronology, notes, index; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; Thames and Hudson; 
(1974).  ***First published in 1965.  #60182 A$35.00
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72 Huxley, Leonard.  Life-Stories of Famous Men.  CHARLES 
DARWIN.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 120; 4 plates; original 
cloth; (lacking rear free endpaper); a nice copy.  London; Watts & Co.; 
1921.  #42800 A$35.00
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73 Huxley, Thomas H.; F.R.S., V.P.Z.S.  ON THE CLASSIFICATION 
OF BIRDS; and on the Taxonomic Value of the Modification of 
Certain of the Cranial Bones Observable in that Class.  [From the 
Proceedings of the Zoological Society of London, April 11, 1867].  
First Separate Edition; pp. 60; 36 figures (some partly hand-coloured); 
plain wrappers; (a small hole in several leaves, with loss of a couple of 
letters); a very good copy; very scarce.  London; Zoological Society of 
London; 1867.  #66015 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 185 2016. 

74 Huxley, Thomas H.  AMERICAN ADDRESSES, with a Lecture 
on the Study of Biology.  First Edition; pp. viii, 164, 24(inserted adv.); 
original cloth (spine ends a little worn); a nice copy; scarce.  London; 
Macmillan and Co.; 1877.  #65996 A$85.00
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75 Huxley, T. H.; Romanes, G. J.; Geikie, Archibald; and Dyer, W. 
T. Thiselton.  Nature Series.  CHARLES DARWIN.  Memorial 
Notices reprinted from “Nature.”.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 82, 
[2](adv.); portrait frontispiece; original cloth, spine gilt; a nice copy; 
rare.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1881.  ***Comprising Introductory 
Notice by Huxley; Life and Character, Work in Zoology, and Work in 
Psychology by Romanes; Work in Geology by Geikie; and Work in Botany 
by Dyer.  #65664 A$450.00
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76 Huxley, T. H.  A COURSE OF ELEMENTARY INSTRUC-
TION IN PRACTICAL BIOLOGY.  By T. H. Huxley, Ll.D., Sec. 
R.S., assisted by H. N. Martin, B.A., M.B., D.Sc., Fellow of Christ’s 
College, Cambridge.  New Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 
xii, 280(last blank), 32(adv.); appendix, index; original cloth (spine 
flecked); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1883.  
***First published 1875.  On a variety of small organisms, but including 
the crayfish and an extensive chapter on the frog.  #66011 A$35.00
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77 Huxley, Thomas H.  EVOLUTION & ETHICS and Other Essays.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 334, [2](adv.), [2](blank); original 
cloth; uncut; (spine slightly rubbed; some minor soiling); a very good 
copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1894.  ***Volume IX in 
the Eversley series of the Life and Works of Thomas Henry Huxley.  Essays 
on Evolution, Science, Sociology, etc.  #66008 A$125.00
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78 Huxley, Thomas H.  SCIENCE AND CHRISTIAN 
TRADITION.  Essays.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; 
pp. xxxvi, 420, [2](adv.); 9 figures; original cloth; uncut; (spine a little 
faded); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1895.  ***First 
published in 1894.  Volume V of the Collected Essays in the Eversley 
series of the Life and Works of Thomas Henry Huxley.  Essays on Science, 
Pseudo-Science, Agnosticism, Christianity, etc.  #66038 A$75.00
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79 Hyamson, Albert M.  A DICTIONARY OF UNIVERSAL 
BIOGRAPHY of all Ages and of all Peoples.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
xii, 744; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; George Routledge 
& Sons Ltd; 1916.  ***Brief entries, BUT the Author states that the work 
deals with “more individuals than the aggregate of any score of other 
works”.  A rough calculation establishes 95,000 entries (necessarily brief, 
but identifying and dating the persons named).  Random tests suggest 
useful accuracy.  #34324 A$75.00
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